Entry Date | Open Price SPX Exit Date Close Price SPX Order Credit Debit P/L on Option Result % on Account |P/L on Account Account
1/2/2019 2,476.96 1/7/2019 2,549.69 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,000 $105,000
1/3/2019 2,491.92 1/7/2019 2,549.69 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,250 $110,250
1/7/2019 2,535.61 1/14/2019 2,582.61 Put Credit Spread 2.55 0.00 $2.55 Winner 5.10% $5,623 $115,873
1/8/2019 2,568.11 1/14/2019 2,582.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $463 $116,336
1/9/2019 2,580.00 1/14/2019 2,582.61 Put Credit Spread 2.55 4.10 -$1.55 Loser -3.10% -$3,606 $112,730
1/11/2019 2,588.11 1/14/2019 2,582.61 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.50 -$1.00 Loser -2.00% -$2,255 $110,475
1/14/2019 2,580.31 1/22/2019 2,632.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,524 $115,999
1/15/2019 2,585.10 1/22/2019 2,632.90 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,800 $121,799
1/16/2019 2,614.75 1/22/2019 2,632.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,462 $123,261
1/18/2019 2,651.27 1/22/2019 2,632.90 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,163 $117,097
1/22/2019 2,657.88 1/28/2019 2,643.85 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,855 $111,243
1/25/2019 2,657.44 1/28/2019 2,643.85 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$5,562 $105,680
1/28/2019 2,644.97 2/4/2019 2,724.87 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $5,073 $110,753
1/30/2019 2,653.62 2/4/2019 2,724.87 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $5,759 $116,512
1/31/2019 2,685.49 2/4/2019 2,724.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,826 $122,338
2/1/2019 2,702.32 2/4/2019 2,724.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,468 $123,806
2/4/2019 2,706.49 2/11/2019 2,709.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.35 $0.15 Winner 0.30% $371 $124,177
2/5/2019 2,728.34 2/11/2019 2,709.80 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,209 $117,969
2/6/2019 2,735.05 2/11/2019 2,709.80 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$6,134 $111,834
2/11/2019 2,712.40 2/19/2019 2,779.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $5,592 $117,426
2/12/2019 2,722.61 2/19/2019 2,779.76 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $6,106 $123,532
2/13/2019 2,750.30 2/19/2019 2,779.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,177 $129,709
2/15/2019 2,760.24 2/19/2019 2,779.76 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,485 $136,194
2/19/2019 2,769.28 2/25/2019 2,796.11 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,810 $143,004
2/20/2019 2,779.05 2/25/2019 2,796.11 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,150 $150,154
2/22/2019 2,780.67 2/25/2019 2,796.11 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,508 $157,662
2/25/2019 2,804.35 3/4/2019 2,792.81 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,883 $149,779
3/4/2019 2,814.37 3/11/2019 2,783.30 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,189 $142,589
3/11/2019 2,747.61 3/18/2019 2,832.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,129 $149,719
3/12/2019 2,787.34 3/18/2019 2,832.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,486 $157,205
3/13/2019 2,799.78 3/18/2019 2,832.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,860 $165,065
3/14/2019 2,810.38 3/18/2019 2,832.94 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,981 $167,046
3/18/2019 2,822.61 3/25/2019 2,798.36 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,352 $158,693
3/19/2019 2,840.76 3/25/2019 2,798.36 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,935 $150,759
3/22/2019 2,844.52 3/25/2019 2,798.36 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,236 $143,522




3/25/2019 2,796.01 4/1/2019 2,867.19 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,176 $150,698
3/26/2019 2,812.66 4/1/2019 2,867.19 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,535 $158,233
3/27/2019 2,819.72 4/1/2019 2,867.19 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,912 $166,145
3/29/2019 2,828.27 4/1/2019 2,867.19 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,307 $174,452
4/1/2019 2,848.63 4/8/2019 2,895.77 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $8,374 $182,826
4/2/2019 2,868.24 4/8/2019 2,895.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,141 $191,967
4/3/2019 2,876.09 4/8/2019 2,895.77 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $9,982 $201,949
4/5/2019 2,884.16 4/8/2019 2,895.77 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.75 $0.75 Winner 1.50% $3,029 $204,979
4/8/2019 2,888.46 4/15/2019 2,905.58 Put Credit Spread 2.80 0.00 $2.80 Winner 5.60% $11,479 $216,458
4/11/2019 2,891.92 4/15/2019 2,905.58 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,732 $218,189
4/12/2019 2,900.86 4/15/2019 2,905.58 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.80 -$1.30 Loser -2.60% -$5,673 $212,516
4/15/2019 2,908.32 4/22/2019 2,907.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,975 $209,541
4/16/2019 2,912.26 4/22/2019 2,907.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.20 -$1.70 Loser -3.40% -$7,124 $202,417
4/17/2019 2,916.04 4/22/2019 2,907.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 4.05 -$1.45 Loser -2.90% -$5,870 $196,547
4/22/2019 2,898.78 4/29/2019 2,943.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,827 $206,374
4/23/2019 2,909.99 4/29/2019 2,943.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,319 $216,693
4/24/2019 2,934.00 4/29/2019 2,943.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,734 $218,426
4/29/2019 2,940.58 5/6/2019 2,932.47 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,921 $207,505
5/1/2019 2,952.33 5/6/2019 2,932.47 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$10,790 $196,715
5/6/2019 2,908.89 5/13/2019 2,811.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,836 $186,879
5/7/2019 2,913.03 5/13/2019 2,811.87 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$8,970 $177,909
5/13/2019 2,840.19 5/20/2019 2,840.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.40 $0.10 Winner 0.20% $356 $178,264
5/16/2019 2,855.80 5/20/2019 2,840.23 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,913 $169,351
5/20/2019 2,841.94 5/28/2019 2,802.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,468 $160,884
5/21/2019 2,854.02 5/28/2019 2,802.39 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,044 $152,839
5/28/2019 2,830.03 6/3/2019 2,744.45 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$7,948 $144,892
6/3/2019 2,751.53 6/10/2019 2,886.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,245 $152,136
6/4/2019 2,762.64 6/10/2019 2,886.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,607 $159,743
6/5/2019 2,818.09 6/10/2019 2,886.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,987 $167,730
6/6/2019 2,828.51 6/10/2019 2,886.73 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $8,722 $176,452
6/7/2019 2,852.87 6/10/2019 2,886.73 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,823 $185,275
6/10/2019 2,885.83 6/17/2019 2,889.67 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,594 $182,681
6/11/2019 2,903.27 6/17/2019 2,889.67 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,134 $173,547
6/13/2019 2,886.24 6/17/2019 2,889.67 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,677 $164,870
6/17/2019 2,889.75 6/24/2019 2,945.35 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,243 $173,113




6/18/2019 2,906.71 6/24/2019 2,945.35 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,656 $181,769
6/19/2019 2,920.55 6/24/2019 2,945.35 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,088 $190,857
6/20/2019 2,949.60 6/24/2019 2,945.35 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,543 $181,314
6/24/2019 2,951.42 7/1/2019 2,964.33 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.00 $0.50 Winner 1.00% $1,813 $183,128
7/1/2019 2,971.41 7/8/2019 2,975.95 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,156 $173,971
7/3/2019 2,978.08 7/8/2019 2,975.95 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.20 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,436 $171,536
7/5/2019 2,984.25 7/8/2019 2,975.95 Put Credit Spread 2.40 2.70 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -$1,029 $170,506
7/8/2019 2,979.77 7/15/2019 3,014.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,525 $179,032
7/10/2019 2,989.30 7/15/2019 3,014.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,952 $187,983
7/11/2019 2,999.62 7/15/2019 3,014.30 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,399 $197,383
7/12/2019 3,003.36 7/15/2019 3,014.30 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.90 $0.70 Winner 1.40% $2,763 $200,146
7/15/2019 3,017.80 7/22/2019 2,985.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,007 $190,139
7/22/2019 2,981.93 7/29/2019 3,020.97 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,127 $199,265
7/23/2019 2,994.74 7/29/2019 3,020.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,963 $209,228
7/24/2019 2,998.77 7/29/2019 3,020.97 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $10,880 $220,108
7/25/2019 3,016.26 7/29/2019 3,020.97 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$11,005 $209,103
7/29/2019 3,024.47 8/5/2019 2,844.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$10,455 $198,648
8/5/2019 2,898.07 8/12/2019 2,883.75 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,932 $188,715
8/8/2019 2,896.21 8/12/2019 2,883.75 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$9,436 $179,280
8/9/2019 2,930.51 8/12/2019 2,883.75 Put Credit Spread 2.40 5.00 -$2.60 Loser -5.20% -$9,323 $169,957
8/12/2019 2,907.07 8/19/2019 2,923.65 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $1,360 $171,317
8/19/2019 2,913.48 8/26/2019 2,878.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,566 $162,751
8/21/2019 2,922.04 8/26/2019 2,878.38 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$8,138 $154,613
8/22/2019 2,930.94 8/26/2019 2,878.38 Put Credit Spread 2.60 5.00 -$2.40 Loser -4.80% -$7,421 $147,192
8/26/2019 2,866.70 9/3/2019 2,906.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,360 $154,552
8/27/2019 2,893.14 9/3/2019 2,906.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $1,855 $156,406
8/29/2019 2,910.37 9/3/2019 2,906.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,820 $148,586
8/30/2019 2,937.09 9/3/2019 2,906.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,429 $141,157
9/3/2019 2,909.01 9/9/2019 2,978.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,058 $148,214
9/4/2019 2,924.67 9/9/2019 2,978.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,411 $155,625
9/5/2019 2,960.60 9/9/2019 2,978.43 Put Credit Spread 2.60 1.20 $1.40 Winner 2.80% $4,358 $159,983
9/6/2019 2,980.33 9/9/2019 2,978.43 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$7,999 $151,983
9/9/2019 2,988.43 9/16/2019 2,997.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.20 $1.30 Winner 2.60% $3,952 $155,935
9/12/2019 3,009.08 9/16/2019 2,997.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -5936 $154,999
9/13/2019 3,012.21 9/16/2019 2,997.96 Put Credit Spread 2.60 2.90 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -$930 $154,069




9/16/2019 2,996.41 9/23/2019 2,991.78 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.60 -$0.10 Loser -0.20% -$308 $153,761
9/18/2019 3,001.50 9/23/2019 2,991.78 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.90 -$0.40 Loser -0.80% -$1,230 $152,531
9/19/2019 3,010.36 9/23/2019 2,991.78 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$1,830 $150,701
9/23/2019 2,983.50 9/30/2019 2,976.74 Put Credit Spread 2.40 3.10 -$0.70 Loser -1.40% -$2,110 $148,591
9/24/2019 3,002.43 9/30/2019 2,976.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.15 -$0.65 Loser -1.30% -$1,932 $146,659
9/26/2019 2,985.73 9/30/2019 2,976.74 Put Credit Spread 2.50 4.10 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$4,693 $141,966
9/30/2019 2,967.07 10/7/2019 2,938.79 Put Credit Spread 2.70 5.00 -$2.30 Loser -4.60% -$6,530 $135,436
10/1/2019 2,983.69 10/7/2019 2,938.79 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$6,772 $128,664
10/7/2019 2,944.23 10/14/2019 2,966.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,433 $135,097
10/11/2019 2,963.07 10/14/2019 2,966.15 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Loser -1.20% -$1,621 $133,476
10/14/2019 2,965.81 10/21/2019 3,006.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $6,674 $140,150
10/15/2019 2,973.61 10/21/2019 3,006.72 Put Credit Spread 2.70 0.00 $2.70 Winner 5.40% $7,568 $147,718
10/16/2019 2,989.68 10/21/2019 3,006.72 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,386 $155,104
10/17/2019 3,000.77 10/21/2019 3,006.72 Put Credit Spread 2.60 3.80 -$1.20 Loser -2.40% -$3,722 $151,381
10/21/2019 2,996.48 10/28/2019 3,039.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,569 $158,950
10/22/2019 3,010.73 10/28/2019 3,039.42 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $7,948 $166,898
10/24/2019 3,014.78 10/28/2019 3,039.42 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,345 $175,243
10/28/2019 3,032.12 11/4/2019 3,078.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $8,762 $184,005
10/29/2019 3,035.39 11/4/2019 3,078.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $9,200 $193,205
10/30/2019 3,039.74 11/4/2019 3,078.27 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $9,274 $202,479
10/31/2019 3,046.90 11/4/2019 3,078.27 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $10,124 $212,603
11/1/2019 3,050.72 11/4/2019 3,078.27 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.30 $2.30 Winner 4.60% $9,780 $222,383
11/4/2019 3,078.96 11/11/2019 3,087.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.10 $1.40 Winner 2.80% $6,227 $228,609
11/7/2019 3,087.02 11/11/2019 3,087.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.80 -$0.30 Loser -0.60% -$1,372 $227,238
11/11/2019 3,080.33 11/18/2019 3,122.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,362 $238,600
11/12/2019 3,089.28 11/18/2019 3,122.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,930 $250,530
11/14/2019 3,090.75 11/18/2019 3,122.03 Put Credit Spread 2.40 0.00 $2.40 Winner 4.80% $12,025 $262,555
11/15/2019 3,107.92 11/18/2019 3,122.03 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,128 $275,683
11/18/2019 3,117.91 11/25/2019 3,133.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.80 $1.70 Winner 3.40% $9,373 $285,056
11/19/2019 3,127.45 11/25/2019 3,133.64 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.10 $0.40 Winner 0.80% $2,280 $287,337
11/25/2019 3,117.44 12/2/2019 3,113.87 Put Credit Spread 2.60 4.20 -$1.60 Loser -3.20% -$9,195 $278,142
11/26/2019 3,134.85 12/2/2019 3,113.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$13,907 $264,235
11/27/2019 3,145.49 12/2/2019 3,113.87 Put Credit Spread 2.50 5.00 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$13,212 $251,023
11/29/2019 3,147.18 12/2/2019 3,113.87 Call Debit Spread 0.00 2.50 -$2.50 Loser -5.00% -$12,551 $238,472
12/2/2019 3,143.85 12/9/2019 3,135.96 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.50 -$1.00 Loser -2.00% -$4,769 $233,702




12/9/2019 3,141.86 12/16/2019 3,191.45 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $11,685 $245,387
12/13/2019 3,166.65 12/16/2019 3,191.45 Put Credit Spread 2.60 0.00 $2.60 Winner 5.20% $12,760 $258,148
12/16/2019 3,183.63 12/23/2019 3,224.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $12,907 $271,055
12/17/2019 3,195.40 12/23/2019 3,224.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 0.00 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $13,553 $284,608
12/18/2019 3,195.21 12/23/2019 3,224.01 Call Debit Spread 5.00 2.50 $2.50 Winner 5.00% $14,230 $298,838
12/20/2019 3,223.33 12/23/2019 3,224.01 Put Credit Spread 2.50 2.30 $0.20 Winner 0.40% $1,195 $300,033
12/23/2019 3,226.05 12/30/2019 3,221.29 Put Credit Spread 2.50 3.10 -$0.60 Looser -1.20% -$3,600 $296,433
12/26/2019 3,227.20 12/30/2019 3,221.29 Call Debit Spread 1.30 2.60 -$1.30 Looser -2.60% -$7,707 $288,726
12/30/2019 3,240.09 1/6/2020 3,246.28 Put Credit Spread 2.50 1.90 $0.60 Winner 1.20% $3,465 $292,191

88W/63L 192% ROA




